A PLACE FOR MOM HONORS AIELLO ADULT FOSTER CARE WITH ITS 2022 BEST OF SENIOR LIVING AWARD

Top Reviews from Seniors and their Families Showcase Outstanding Care and Support Provided by Aiello Adult Foster Care

Belleville, MI, Feb 1, 2022 – Aiello Adult Foster Care, a senior living community based in New Boston, MI is proud to announce that it has been honored as a Best of Senior Living 2022 award winner by A Place for Mom (APFM), the leading online platform and trusted advisory service for senior care in North America. The best of senior living honor represents the best of the best of in-home care, assisted living, and other senior living providers, determined by the reviews of seniors and their families. A Place for Mom's 2022 Best of Senior Living Awards recognizes the top 2-3% of nearly 45,000 senior care providers across the country for providing exemplary care and support to aging loved ones.

"I'm very proud of our staff for going above and beyond to keep our residents safe, healthy, and happy", said Rosalia Aiello, Owner. "Their compassion and devotion to caring for our residents makes them feel like they are part of our family", she added.

"Hundreds of thousands of reviews across <u>aplaceformom.com</u> capture first-hand experiences from seniors and their families," said Sue Johansen, Senior Vice President, Community Network, at A Place for Mom. "A Place for Mom's reviews are an incredibly valuable resource for our new families who are evaluating options and want trusted and reliable feedback to aid in their decision. A common theme across the top reviews is the outstanding level of care and support senior living communities continue to provide."

To learn more about A Place for Mom's 2022 Best of Senior Living Award winners, visit <u>aplaceformom.com/awards</u>. To learn more about Aiello Adult Foster Care visit aielloadultfostercare.com.

About Aiello Adult Foster Care

Aiello Adult Foster Care, "Winner of A Place for Mom's 2022 Best of Senior Living Award", provides compassionate care to the elderly, enabling their independent living and quality of

life. We offer a high standard of care in a safe, comfortable environment for each resident, all at an affordable price.

About A Place for Mom

A Place for Mom is the leading online platform connecting families searching for senior care with a team of experienced local advisors providing insight-driven, personalized solutions. As the nation's leading senior advisory service, A Place for Mom's mission is to enable caregivers to make the best senior living decisions. With hundreds of senior living experts nationwide, A Place for Mom helps hundreds of thousands of families every year navigate the complexities of finding the right senior living solution for their loved one across home care, independent living, memory care, assisted living, and more. A Place for Mom is paid by the senior living communities and care providers in its network so its service is provided at no cost to families. For more information, please visit aplaceformom.com.